Gallaudet (13-8,11-3 United East) -vs- St. Mary's (MD) (11-12,9-6 United East)
02/15/22 at Michael P. O'Brien Athletics & Recreation Center Arena, Saint Marys City, MD

Date: 02/15/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Site: Michael P. O'Brien Athletics & Recreation Center Arena, Saint St. Mary's (MD) 15 16 14 6 51

Marys City, MD

Referees: Cheyenne Jennings, Darren Foster, Katharine Wood

Gallaudet 42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Beldon,Emelia * 38 4-12 0-2 6-7 0-3 3 2 1 9 0 7 14

14  Salit,Crystal & 40 2-10 2-8 3-4 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 3 9

04 Perry,Cassidy * 28 3-11 0-0 2-2 5-7 12 4 1 3 0 2 8

01  Schmidjorg,Sunita = 40 2-10 0-4 3-4 2-1 3 3 0 3 0 2 7

15 Zornoza,Malia * 21 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 5 0 4 0 0 2

21  Puent,Hannah 20 1-5 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 0 1 2 0 3 2

11  Fry,Serenity 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

13  Rochette,Shayla 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

T TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 13-53 2-15 14-17 14-23 37 18 5 25 0 17 42

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-16 18.75 % 0-5 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 2-9 22.22 % 1-4 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 1-3 33.33% 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 2-14 14.29 % 0-3 0.00 % 6-9 66.67 %

Total 13-53 24.5% 2-15 13.3 % 14-17 82.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0

St. Mary's (MD) 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04  Williams,Karon * 40 8-16 0-4 6-7 3-7 10 4 4 14 0 5 22

05 Manning,Rachel i 40 5-8 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 3 0 2 10

25 Landon,Chyna * 27 4-6 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 1 1 2 1 2 9

14 Howell,Stephanie % 37 3-12 0-1 0-6 2-5 7 1 2 2 1 4 6

23 Mangold,Cameron * 35 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 2 4 2 0 0 2

42  Kaplan,Skylar 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

20  Whitaker,Amira 13  0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0

32 Jones,Madalyn 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12  Donnellan,Charlotte 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-51 0-7 7-14 9-26 35 12 12 24 3 13 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 0-2 0.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 8-15 53.33 % 0-3 0.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 0-0 0.00% 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 2-9 22.22 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-7 28.57 %

Total 22-51 43.1 % 0-7 0.0% 7-14 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 20

Bench Points: 2

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 9



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Gallaudet Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Mary's (MD)
09:54 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KARON
STEAL by PERRY,CASSIDY 09:54
MISS LAYUP by BELDON,EMELIA(in the paint) 09:36
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,CASSIDY ==
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,CASSIDY(in the paint) 09:31 2-0 V2
09:13 MISS JUMPER by MANGOLD,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by SALIT,CRYSTAL 08:56
08:37 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by MANNING,RACHEL(in the paint)
== ASSIST by WILLIAMS,KARON
MISS 3PTR by BELDON,EMELIA 08:20
== REBOUND DEF by MANGOLD,CAMERON
07:56 MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA ==
TURNOVER by PERRY,CASSIDY 07:37
07:37 STEAL by WILLIAMS,KARON
FOUL by BELDON,EMELIA 07:32

07:32 2-3 H1 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KARON(fastbreak)
07:32 2-4 H2 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KARON(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by BELDON,EMELIA 07:19
07:19 STEAL by HOWELL,STEPHANIE
06:58 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KARON
STEAL by BELDON,EMELIA 06:58
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,CASSIDY(in the paint) 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MANNING,RACHEL
06:32 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KARON
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,STEPHANIE
06:26 2-6 H4 GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,STEPHANIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BELDON,EMELIA 06:14
06:14 STEAL by MANNING,RACHEL
06:07 MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KARON
06:01 MISS LAYUP by LANDON,CHYNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,CASSIDY --
MISS 3PTR by SALIT,CRYSTAL 05:51
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,CASSIDY --
05:46 FOUL by MANNING,RACHEL
05:46 SUB OUT by LANDON,CHYNA
05:46 SUB IN by WHITAKER,AMIRA
GOOD JUMPER by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA 05:43 4-6 H2
05:25 MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,CASSIDY --
MISS 3PTR by ZORNOZA,MALIA 05:11
-- REBOUND DEF by MANGOLD,CAMERON
05:02 4-8 H4 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KARON(in the paint)

FOUL by PERRY,CASSIDY 05:02
SUB OUT by PERRY,CASSIDY 05:02
SUB IN by PUENT,HANNAH 05:02
05:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:02 4-9 H5 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KARON
MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA 04:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MANGOLD,CAMERON
04:27 MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,AMIRA
REBOUND DEF by PUENT,HANNAH --
MISS JUMPER by BELDON,EMELIA(in the paint) 04:06
REBOUND OFF by PUENT,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by SALIT,CRYSTAL 03:58

o= REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,AMIRA



MISS JUMPER by PUENT,HANNAH(in the paint)

STEAL by PUENT,HANNAH
TURNOVER by ZORNOZA,MALIA

SUB OUT by PUENT,HANNAH
SUB IN by PERRY,CASSIDY

MISS JUMPER by BELDON,EMELIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ZORNOZA,MALIA
SUB IN by FRY,SERENITY
SUB OUT by BELDON,EMELIA
SUB IN by ROCHETTE,SHAYLA

REBOUND DEF by SALIT,CRYSTAL
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,CASSIDY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDIORG,SUNITA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PERRY,CASSIDY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,CASSIDY

GOOD FT by PERRY,CASSIDY
GOOD FT by PERRY,CASSIDY

MISS JUMPER by ROCHETTE,SHAYLA

FOUL by ROCHETTE,SHAYLA

STEAL by SALIT,CRYSTAL

VISITORS: Gallaudet

03:37 4-11

03:

02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:

10
55
55
36
36
36
36
36

4-13

6-13

6-15

7-15
8-15

H7 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KARON

REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,AMIRA
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KARON

SUB OUT by WHITAKER,AMIRA
SUB IN by LANDON,CHYNA

H9 GOOD JUMPER by HOWELL,STEPHANIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MANGOLD,CAMERON
SUB IN by DONNELLAN,CHARLOTTE

MISS JUMPER by DONNELLAN,CHARLOTTE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KARON
TURNOVER by HOWELL,STEPHANIE
H7

GOOD LAYUP by MANNING,RACHEL (fastbreak)(in the
H9 paint)

ASSIST by WILLIAMS,KARON

FOUL by HOWELL,STEPHANIE
H8
H7

TURNOVER by LANDON,CHYNA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KARON

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KARON

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Mary's (MD)

SUB OUT by FRY,SERENITY

SUB OUT by ROCHETTE,SHAYLA

SUB IN by BELDON,EMELIA

SUB IN by ZORNOZA,MALIA

MISS JUMPER by PERRY,CASSIDY(in the paint)

STEAL by SALIT,CRYSTAL
TURNOVER by SALIT,CRYSTAL

MISS 3PTR by BELDON,EMELIA

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
09:

09:

09:
09:
09:
09:
08:

08:
08:

00
00
00
00
00
00
46

21
13
13
08
08
56
46
36

8-17

SUB OUT by DONNELLAN,CHARLOTTE
SUB IN by MANGOLD,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,STEPHANIE
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KARON
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KARON
TURNOVER by LANDON,CHYNA

STEAL by HOWELL,STEPHANIE
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KARON
REBOUND OFF by LANDON,CHYNA
H9 GOOD LAYUP by LANDON,CHYNA(in the paint)



-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KARON

08:14 MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZORNOZA,MALIA =
MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA 08:02
- REBOUND DEF by MANGOLD,CAMERON
07:40 TURNOVER by MANNING,RACHEL
TURNOVER by BELDON,EMELIA 07:30
FOUL by PERRY,CASSIDY 07:16
SUB OUT by PERRY,CASSIDY 07:16
SUB IN by PUENT,HANNAH 07:16
07:16 SUB OUT by LANDON,CHYNA
07:16 SUB IN by WHITAKER,AMIRA
07:16 MISS FT by HOWELL,STEPHANIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:16 MISS FT by HOWELL,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by ZORNOZA,MALIA --
TURNOVER by ZORNOZA,MALIA 07:04
07:04 STEAL by HOWELL,STEPHANIE

06:52 8-19 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MANNING,RACHEL
-- ASSIST by MANGOLD,CAMERON

GOOD 3PTR by SALIT,CRYSTAL 06:36 11-19 HS8
ASSIST by PUENT,HANNAH --
06:16 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KARON
06:16 SUB OUT by HOWELL,STEPHANIE
06:16 SUB IN by JONES,MADALYN
TURNOVER by BELDON,EMELIA 06:06
06:06 STEAL by WILLIAMS,KARON

05:53 11-21 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KARON(in the paint)
= ASSIST by MANGOLD,CAMERON
TURNOVER by BELDON,EMELIA 05:37
05:37 STEAL by WILLIAMS,KARON

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KARON(fastbreak)(in the
05:32 11-23 H 12 paint)

TURNOVER by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA 05:15
04:59 11-25 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by MANNING,RACHEL
o ASSIST by WHITAKER,AMIRA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:56
MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA(in the paint) 04:44
-- REBOUND DEF by MANNING,RACHEL
04:19 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KARON
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KARON
04:00 MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,AMIRA
REBOUND DEF by BELDON,EMELIA --
TURNOVER by BELDON,EMELIA 03:56
03:52 MISS LAYUP by MANGOLD,CAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PUENT,HANNAH ==
GOOD JUMPER by BELDON,EMELIA(in the paint) 03:42 13-25 H 12
FOUL by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA 03:19
03:19 SUB OUT by WHITAKER,AMIRA
03:19 SUB OUT by MANGOLD,CAMERON
03:19 SUB OUT by JONES,MADALYN
03:19 SUB IN by HOWELL,STEPHANIE
03:19 SUB IN by LANDON,CHYNA
03:19 SUB IN by KAPLAN,SKYLAR
SUB OUT by PUENT,HANNAH 03:19
SUB IN by FRY,SERENITY 03:19
03:18 TURNOVER by TEAM
TURNOVER by ZORNOZA,MALIA 03:13
03:13 STEAL by WILLIAMS,KARON
FOUL by ZORNOZA,MALIA 02:43

02:31 13-27 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KARON(in the paint)
== ASSIST by LANDON,CHYNA
TURNOVER by FRY,SERENITY 02:19



REBOUND DEF by ZORNOZA,MALIA
MISS 3PTR by SALIT,CRYSTAL
FOUL by ZORNOZA,MALIA
TURNOVER by ZORNOZA,MALIA
SUB OUT by ZORNOZA,MALIA

SUB IN by PUENT,HANNAH
REBOUND OFF by ZORNOZA,MALIA

STEAL by BELDON,EMELIA

TURNOVER by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA

MISS JUMPER by PUENT,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by FRY,SERENITY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA
GOOD FT by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA

STEAL by SALIT,CRYSTAL

VISITORS: Gallaudet

13-29

13-31

14-31
15-31

H 16

H 17
H 16

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS LAYUP by HOWELL,STEPHANIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KARON

STEAL by WILLIAMS,KARON

GOOI? LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KARON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,STEPHANIE
GOOD JUMPER by KAPLAN,SKYLAR
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,KARON

BLOCK by LANDON,CHYNA

FOUL by WILLIAMS,KARON

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KARON

HOME TEAM: St. Mary's (MD)

SUB OUT by FRY,SERENITY
SUB OUT by PUENT,HANNAH
SUB IN by PERRY,CASSIDY
SUB IN by ZORNOZA,MALIA

STEAL by BELDON,EMELIA

MISS LAYUP by PERRY,CASSIDY(in the paint)

STEAL by PERRY,CASSIDY

GOOD JUMPER by ZORNOZA,MALIA(in the paint)

ASSIST by SALIT,CRYSTAL

TURNOVER by PERRY,CASSIDY
FOUL by ZORNOZA,MALIA
SUB OUT by ZORNOZA,MALIA
SUB IN by PUENT,HANNAH

STEAL by BELDON,EMELIA

MISS JUMPER by SALIT,CRYSTAL(in the paint)

FOUL by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA

REBOUND DEF by SALIT,CRYSTAL
GOOD 3PTR by SALIT,CRYSTAL
ASSIST by BELDON,EMELIA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:41
09:41
09:35
09:11
09:11
09:02

08:42
08:21
08:07
08:07
08:07
08:02
07:51
07:51
07:29
07:24
07:21

17-31

17-33

H 14

H 16

07:12 20-33 H 13

SUB OUT by KAPLAN,SKYLAR
SUB IN by MANGOLD,CAMERON

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KARON

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KARON
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KARON

GOOD LAYUP by LANDON,CHYNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOWELL,STEPHANIE

MISS LAYUP by MANGOLD,CAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MANGOLD,CAMERON
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KARON

REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,STEPHANIE

MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,STEPHANIE(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by BELDON,EMELIA

MISS 3PTR by SALIT,CRYSTAL

REBOUND OFF by PERRY,CASSIDY

GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,CASSIDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,CASSIDY
TURNOVER by PERRY,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,CASSIDY
GOOD LAYUP by BELDON,EMELIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by PERRY,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by PUENT,HANNAH

GOOD FT by SALIT,CRYSTAL
GOOD FT by SALIT,CRYSTAL
FOUL by BELDON,EMELIA
SUB OUT by PUENT,HANNAH
SUB IN by FRY,SERENITY

MISS 3PTR by SALIT,CRYSTAL
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,CASSIDY
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,CASSIDY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BELDON,EMELIA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PERRY,CASSIDY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PERRY,CASSIDY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PERRY,CASSIDY
SUB IN by ZORNOZA,MALIA

GOOD FT by BELDON,EMELIA
GOOD FT by BELDON,EMELIA

STEAL by BELDON,EMELIA

MISS JUMPER by SALIT,CRYSTAL

REBOUND OFF by ZORNOZA,MALIA

MISS LAYUP by ZORNOZA,MALIA(in the paint)

FOUL by FRY,SERENITY

TURNOVER by FRY,SERENITY

REBOUND DEF by BELDON,EMELIA
TURNOVER by BELDON,EMELIA

06:52

06:44
06:39
06:36
06:36
06:36
06:14
06:00
05:42

05:37

05:20
05:08
05:08
05:08
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:28
04:23
04:12
03:52
03:35
03:19
03:19

02:58

02:37

02:15
01:45
01:45
01:45
01:45
01:45
01:45
01:45
01:22
01:16
01:16
00:58

00:54
00:32
00:20
00:20
00:07
00:00
00:00

22-33

24-33

25-33
26-33

26-34
26-35

28-35
28-37
30-37
30-39

30-41

30-43

31-43
32-43

32-45

H11

H9

H8
H7

H8
H9

H7
H9
H7
H9

H11

H12
H11

H 13

MISS JUMPER by MANNING,RACHEL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by LANDON,CHYNA

SUB IN by WHITAKER,AMIRA

MISS JUMPER by MANNING,RACHEL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KARON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WHITAKER,AMIRA(in the paint)

FOUL by WHITAKER,AMIRA

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KARON
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KARON

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KARON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KARON

BLOCK by WHITAKER,AMIRA
REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,STEPHANIE
GOOD JUMPER by HOWELL,STEPHANIE
ASSIST by MANGOLD,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KARON

GOOD JUMPER by MANNING,RACHEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by MANGOLD,CAMERON

FOUL by MANNING,RACHEL

SUB OUT by WHITAKER,AMIRA

SUB IN by LANDON,CHYNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by MANNING,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by MANNING,RACHEL

GOOD JUMPER by MANGOLD,CAMERON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KARON(in the paint)

STEAL by HOWELL,STEPHANIE



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Gallaudet Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Mary's (MD)
SUB OUT by FRY,SERENITY 10:00
SUB IN by PERRY,CASSIDY 10:00
MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA 09:46
REBOUND OFF by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA ==
MISS JUMPER by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA(in the paint) 09:42
09:42 BLOCK by HOWELL,STEPHANIE
REBOUND OFF by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA --
09:35 FOUL by MANGOLD,CAMERON
MISS FT by SALIT,CRYSTAL 09:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by SALIT,CRYSTAL 09:35 33-45 H 12
09:08 33-47 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by LANDON,CHYNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,KARON
FOUL by ZORNOZA,MALIA 09:08
SUB OUT by ZORNOZA,MALIA 09:08
SUB IN by PUENT,HANNAH 09:08
09:08 33-48 H 15 GOOD FT by LANDON,CHYNA
MISS JUMPER by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA(in the paint) 08:55
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,STEPHANIE
08:31 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KARON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,STEPHANIE
08:19 33-50 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by LANDON,CHYNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HOWELL,STEPHANIE
GOOD LAYUP by BELDON,EMELIA(in the paint) 08:11 35-50 H 15
08:11 FOUL by MANNING,RACHEL
GOOD FT by BELDON,EMELIA(fastbreak) 08:11 36-50 H 14
07:56 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,STEPHANIE
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by PERRY,CASSIDY 07:47
SUB OUT by PERRY,CASSIDY 07:47
SUB IN by FRY,SERENITY 07:47
07:37 TURNOVER by HOWELL,STEPHANIE
STEAL by PUENT,HANNAH 07:37
MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA 07:23
REBOUND OFF by PUENT,HANNAH --
TURNOVER by PUENT,HANNAH 07:17
07:17 STEAL by MANNING,RACHEL
07:12 FOUL by WILLIAMS,KARON
07:12 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KARON
SUB OUT by FRY,SERENITY 07:12
SUB IN by PERRY,CASSIDY 07:12
GOOD JUMPER by PUENT,HANNAH(in the paint) 06:44 38-50 H 12
ASSIST by SALIT,CRYSTAL --
FOUL by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA 06:30
SUB OUT by PUENT,HANNAH 06:30
SUB IN by ZORNOZA,MALIA 06:30
06:20 TURNOVER by MANGOLD,CAMERON
STEAL by SCHMIDJIORG,SUNITA 06:20
06:15 FOUL by MANGOLD,CAMERON
MISS FT by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA(fastbreak) 06:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SCHMIDIORG,SUNITA(fastbreak) 06:15 39-50 H 11
FOUL by SALIT,CRYSTAL 05:58
FOUL by ZORNOZA,MALIA 05:57
SUB OUT by ZORNOZA,MALIA 05:57
SUB IN by PUENT,HANNAH 05:57
05:57 MISS FT by HOWELL,STEPHANIE

o= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



05:57 MISS FT by HOWELL,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,CASSIDY --

TURNOVER by BELDON,EMELIA 05:33
05:21 MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by PUENT,HANNAH =
TURNOVER by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA 05:04
05:04 STEAL by LANDON,CHYNA
04:57 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KARON
STEAL by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA 04:57
MISS JUMPER by BELDON,EMELIA 04:37
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:21 FOUL by WILLIAMS,KARON
04:21 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KARON
MISS 3PTR by SALIT,CRYSTAL 04:02
REBOUND OFF by PUENT,HANNAH o
MISS LAYUP by PUENT,HANNAH(in the paint) 03:48
= REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KARON
FOUL by PERRY,CASSIDY 03:47
03:47 MISS FT by HOWELL,STEPHANIE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:47 MISS FT by HOWELL,STEPHANIE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by MANGOLD,CAMERON
03:46 TURNOVER by MANGOLD,CAMERON
STEAL by BELDON,EMELIA 03:46
03:40 FOUL by WILLIAMS,KARON
GOOD FT by BELDON,EMELIA(fastbreak) 03:40 40-50 H 10
GOOD FT by BELDON,EMELIA(fastbreak) 03:40 41-50 H9
03:07 TURNOVER by MANNING,RACHEL
STEAL by PUENT,HANNAH 03:07
TURNOVER by PUENT,HANNAH 03:07
03:07 STEAL by LANDON,CHYNA
03:07 MISS LAYUP by LANDON,CHYNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PUENT,HANNAH =
03:06 FOUL by LANDON,CHYNA
MISS FT by BELDON,EMELIA(fastbreak) 03:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BELDON,EMELIA(fastbreak) 03:06 42-50 H8
02:47 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KARON
STEAL by BELDON,EMELIA 02:47
MISS JUMPER by BELDON,EMELIA(in the paint) 02:41
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:13 MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,CASSIDY =
TURNOVER by BELDON,EMELIA 02:08
02:08 SUB OUT by LANDON,CHYNA
02:08 SUB IN by WHITAKER,AMIRA
01:57 MISS JUMPER by MANNING,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,CASSIDY --
MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDJORG,SUNITA(in the paint) 01:31
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KARON
01:04 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KARON
REBOUND DEF by PUENT,HANNAH --
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,CASSIDY 00:51
-- REBOUND DEF by MANGOLD,CAMERON
FOUL by SALIT,CRYSTAL 00:46
00:46 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,KARON(fastbreak)
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:46
00:46 SUB OUT by WHITAKER,AMIRA
00:46 SUB IN by LANDON,CHYNA

00:46 42-51 H9 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KARON(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by BELDON,EMELIA(in the paint) 00:29



REBOUND OFF by PUENT,HANNAH --
MISS JUMPER by PUENT,HANNAH(in the paint) 00:26
= REBOUND DEF by MANNING,RACHEL



